



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12715/2025**

CHARU SINGH RATHORE

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kritika Matta, Ms. Tanya Rose
and Ms. Shreya Gupta, Advs.

versus

VICTORIA GIRLS SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Aliza Alam and
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
21.11.2025

%

1. Put up on 18.02.2026.
2. Pleadings be completed in the meantime.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/Pa