



\$~2 & 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7798/2024, CM APPL. 32312/2024, CM APPL. 48919/2024,
CM APPL. 64439/2024, CM APPL. 11489/2025 & CM APPL.
44541/2025

VICTORIA GIRLS SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sachin Singh and Mr. Akshat
Singh, Advocates

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
with Mr. N. K. Singh, Ms. Aliza
Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates.

68

+ W.P.(C) 12715/2025

CHARU SINGH RATHORE

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

VICTORIA GIRLS SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachin Singh and Mr. Akshat
Singh, Advocates for R-1.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
with Mr. N. K. Singh, Ms. Aliza
Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER



% **22.07.2026**

1. In the first call, matter was passed over at the request of counsel for the Petitioner.
2. It is already 04:30 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
3. Re-notify on 04th November, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 22, 2026/hc